
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011512-2021 

Contract

Healthcare Waste Collection and Disposal

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Lincolnshire Partnership Foundation NHS Trust

Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011512

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b46a  

Published 24 May 2021, 3:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Greetwell Road

Lincoln

LN2 5QY

Contact

Miss Sandy Chambers

Email

sandy.chambers3@ulh.nhs.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011512-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011512-2021
mailto:sandy.chambers3@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1522421547

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Partnership Foundation NHS Trust

St. Georges Long Leys Road:

Lincoln

LN1 1FS

Contact

Sandy Chambers

Email

sandy.chambers3@ulh.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1522307408

Country

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
mailto:sandy.chambers3@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lpft.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Lincolnshire Community Health Services NHS Trust

Witham Park House

Lincoln

LN5 7JH

Contact

Sandy Chambers

Email

sandy.chambers3@ulhnhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1522307408

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.lpft.nhs.uk/
https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
mailto:sandy.chambers3@ulhnhs.uk


Page 4 to 8

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.lincolnshirecommunityhealthservices.nhs.uk/
https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/


Page 5 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Healthcare Waste Collection and Disposal

Reference number

DN516740

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Healthcare Waste Collection and Disposal services from Authority premises such as health
centres, community hospitals, community nursing bases, day centres, in patient hospices,
independent GPs, community pharmacies, independent dentists, inpatient and outpatient
facilities.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £280,000 / Highest offer: £390,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire



Page 6 to 8

Main site or place of performance

Lincolnshire region

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Healthcare Waste collection and disposal services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: WLC / Weighting: 60%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 251-634407

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:634407-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1226/NHS/TC

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PHS Group

Forties, Tame Valley Industrial EState

Tamworth

B77 5DQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 8

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £39,000

Lowest offer: £280,000 / Highest offer: £390,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Contract management team

Lincoln

LN2 5QY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-23T20:52:15+0100
	TCPDF




